U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue          D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 . 0 4 . 1 3
Silver Spring, MD 20993
      January 30, 2020
Wilson-Cook Medical, Inc.
Marge Walls-Walker
Sr. Regulatory Specialist

K192339
Page 2 of 6
Table 1: Reorder numbers for the subject device
RPN Rotatable
Handle
Cutting
Wire
length
(mm)
Max Compatible
Wire guide (WG)
Diameter (in)
WG Length
(cm)
WG Brand
TESLA-B2535-260 No 25 0.035 260 Acrobat 2
TESLA-B2035-260 No 20 0.035 260 Acrobat 2
TESLA-B2535-450 No 25 0.035 450 Acrobat 2
TESLA-B2035-450 No 20 0.035 450 Acrobat 2
TESLA-BR2535-260 Yes 25 0.035 260 Acrobat 2
TESLA-BR2035-260 Yes 20 0.035 260 Acrobat 2
TESLA-BR2535-450 Yes 25 0.035 450 Acrobat 2
TESLA-BR2035-450 Yes 20 0.035 450 Acrobat 2
The Tesla product family also includes the Tesla Bipolar Active Cord (TESLA-ACU-B) to
facilitate connection to an Electrosurgical generator (ESU). As compared to the plug-fit active
cords currently on the market for the predicate devices, the Tesla Bipolar Active Cords use a
magnetic connection at the sphincterotome alignment but facilitate connection with ERBE